07-21-1998

	orm-PTO-1595 T	RECORDATION				
1	31-92	Atty. Docket: 1960.67				
_	To the Commissioner of Pa 100767689	.ached original documents or copy thereof.				
\int_{1}^{1}	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
7-7	ELSAG BAILEY INC. 860 Harrington Court JUL 1 5 1998	Name: TROJAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.				
1	Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7N 3N	Foreign Address: 3020 Gore Road				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	London, Ontario, Canada N6A 4C3				
$\frac{1}{3}$	Nature of conveyance:					
	X Assignment	Domestic Address:				
	Security Agreement Change of Name					
	Other					
ĺ		City: State ZIP				
	Execution Date: December 22, 1997					
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/778,913					
Ì	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
1	A. Patent Application Number: 08/778,913	B. Title of Invention:				
	Filing Date: January 3, 1997	INCREASING TURBULENT MIXING IN A UV DISINFECTION SYSTEM				
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No				
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	One				
	Thepatron, Cond, Mapor to Somo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
j	30 Rockefeller Plaza					
	New York, New York 10112-3801	X Enclosed				
	A COMPANIE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)				
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	06-1205				
4		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):				
ı	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.					
Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588 Name of Person Signing Signature July 15, 1998 Date						
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6					
L_	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6					

F501\W161900\dew

+416-862-7661 T-050 P.07/13 F-378

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elsag Bailey (Canada) Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having its principal place of business at 860 Harrington Court, Burlington, Ontario, L7N 3N4, is the current owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in the Appendix annexed hereto and is the legal and beneficial owner of the entire right and title in and to any and all inventions encompassed thereby (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Trojan Technologies Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having its head office 3020 Gore Road, London, Ontario, Canada, N6A 4C3, is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR the latter's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to do such things and to execute such further lawful documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may be required to give effective legal, beneficial and registered title to ASSIGNEE in and to the Patents, all without further consideration, but at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE.

DATED at Burlington, Ontario, this 22nd day of December, 1997.

Elsag Bailey (Canada) Inc.

Per:

Signature

Name in Print

PRESIDENT

Title

c/s

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE - ASSIGNOR

I hereby certify that THEMAS G. TOTTES	who has				
executed this Assignment is the PAES.PG-	of Elsag				
Bailey (Canada) Inc. ("Assignor"), that he is authorized to execute this Assignment on					
behalf of the Assignor, that the Assignor is a company organized under the laws of the					
Province of Ontario and that the corporate seal of the Assignor has been properly affixed					
thereto in accordance with the by-laws of the Assignor.					

EXECUTED at Burlington, Ontario, this 22nd day of December, 1997.

Title: INCREASING TURBULENT MIXING IN A UV DISINFECTION SYSTEM

Inventor(s):

Jurisdiction

Application No.

Filing Date

United States

08/778,913

January 3, 1997

Canada

2,196,016

January 27, 1997

Form-PTO-1595 1-31-92		TRANSMITTAL OF DOCUMENT FOR RECORDATION PATENTS ONLY		Atty. Docket: 1960.67		
	To the Commissioner of		record the attached original document			
1. N	Name of conveying party(ies)					
8	ELSAG BAILEY INC. 360 Harrington Court		Name: TROJAN TECHNOLOGIES			
E	Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7N 3N4		Foreign Address: 3020 Gore Road			
Ā	Additional name(s) of convey Yes	ing party(ies) attached? X No	London, Ontario, Canada N6A 4C3	<u> </u>		
0	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other	_ 6	Domestic Address:			
E	Execution Date: December 22	2, 1997	City: Stat	te ZIP		
			Additional name(s) & address(es) at	tached? Yes X No		
I	A. Patent Application Number	1 together with a new application er: 08/778,913	the execution date of the application is: B. Title of Invention:			
	Filing Date: January 3, 1997		INCREASING TURBULENT MIXING IN A UV DISINFECTION SYSTEM			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party concerning document should			6. Number of applications and pate	ents involved:		
N	Name: Fitzpatrick	, Cella, Harper & Scinto	One			
	30 Rockefe		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
_	New York,	, New York 10112-3801	X Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account		
Т	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2	2100	8. Deposit account number (for def	iciency or excess)		
F	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2	2200	O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page i	if paying by deposit account):		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. S	Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.						
Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6						

F501\W161900\dew

RECORDED: 07/15/1998

REEL: 9311 FRAME: 0896